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Special School Board Meeting

Howard Colter <hcolter@orcsd.org> Wed, Jun 22, 2011 at 3:38 PM
To: Wendy DiFruscio <wdifruscio@orcsd.org>

Cc: Jay Richard <jrichard@orcsd.org>, Kristen Gallo <kgallo@orcsd.org>, Laura Rogers <irogers@orcsd.org>,
Todd Allen <talien@orcsd.org>, Dennis Harrington <dharington@orcsd.org>, Ann Lane
<ann.lane@comcast.net>, Ann Wright <ann_wright@comcast.net>, Henry Brackett <hfb4444@comcast.net>,
jkach55@gmail.com, Jocelyn O'Quinn <joceoquinn@yahoo.com>, Krista Buits
<jeffandkristabutts@comcast.net>, Megan Tumbull <mtumbuli@orcsd.org>

Hi Wendy,

Henry Brackett just called and asked that you post a special meeting for next Monday, at 10:00 am. This will
be a non-public meeting for the purpose of nomination and election of teachers and an administrator. Let's

add the high school fall coaches and department heads to this agenda as well.

The meeting will take place in the high school. If C-124 is available, that would be ideal. The SAU is booked
every day next week,

Thanks,
Howard

Howard P. Colter, Superintendent
Oyster River Cooperative School District
SAU #5, 36 Coe Dr, Durham NH 03824

(603) 868-5100
Working Together fo Engage Every Leamer

The Right-To-Know Law provides that most e-mail communications, to or from School District employees
regarding the business of the School District, are government records available to the public upon request.
Therefore, this e-mail communication may be subject to public disclosure.
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Oyster River Cooperative School District

Junet7, 2011 SAlJ - Conference Room 2:00 p.1,

I Call te Order

1. Closed Session
RSA 91-A:3 11(b)

s Interview Interim Superintendent Caxdidates
1. - Discussion

V. Adjourmment

The School Board reserves the right to take action on any item on the agenda.

40|

3D " X
Howard Colter, Superintendent



